SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).11568/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-08-2017 in COD No. 51/2017 28-01-2019 in RPLPA No. 17/2017 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

MANMOHAN KHAJURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.105569/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105571/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105570/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navyug Sethi, Adv. Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the learned counsel who is to appear on behalf of the petitioners has undergone surgery, as stated before the Court, list the special leave petition on 16 August 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER