SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11844/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2017 in COD No. 19-26 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir at Srinagar)

UMAR JAN BEIGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116177/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116179/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116178/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.116180/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Application for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that though the adjournment slip has been circulated, connected matter is pending before this Court being Diary No.11568 of 2019. Request is made that both the matters be listed together.

Ordered accordingly.

As per letter, adjourned for two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)