SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11568/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-08-2017 in COD No. 51/2017 and 28-01-2019 in RPLPA No. 17/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

MANMOHAN KHAJURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105569/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105571/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105570/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19951-19958/2019 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116177/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116179/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116178/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.116180/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No.29076/2019

Date: 02-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

<u>D.No.11568/2019</u> Mr. Navyug Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Singh, Adv. Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

<u>SC 19951-19958/2019</u> Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

D.No.29076/2019 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Singh, Adv. Mr. Navyug Sethi, Adv. Mr. P.D. Sharma, AOR For Respondent(s) D.No.11568/2019 Mr. H. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mudasir Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No.11568/2019 and S.L.P.(C) Nos.19951-19958/2019

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition(s), returnable in four weeks.

Liberty is granted to serve the standing counsel, in addition.

Diary No.29076/2019

As prayed, list this matter along with S.L.P.(C) Diary No.11568/2019 and S.L.P.(C) Nos. 19951-19958/2019 on the next date of hearing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER