REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 133338/2019, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11568/2019

MANMOHAN KHAJURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105569/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105571/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105570/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN **REFILING**

IA No. 133338/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19951-19958/2019 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116177/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116179/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116178/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.116180/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 29076/2019 (XVI-A)

Date: 25-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

Mr. Amjid Magbool, Adv. For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ummer Farooq, Adv. Mr. H. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

ITEM NO.6

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: No one is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Ummer Farooq, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondent No. 892.

D. No. 11568/2019

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice to respondents in terms of Order dated 2.9.2019. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

At this stage, Mr. Ummer Farooq, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.892.

SLP(C) No. 19951-19958/2019

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice to sole Respondent in terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 2.9.2019. But Ld. Counsel has served copy of the petition to the Ld. Standing counsel for the State of J&K, hence service is deemed complete but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG