SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11568/2019

MANMOHAN KHAJURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.105569/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and No.105571/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F THE JUDGMENT and IA No.105570/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN **REFILING** only D.11568/2019 to be listed before chamber judge 133338/2019 **PERMISSION** T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** No. DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR [NP]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file spare copies.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
COURT MASTER