## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11568/2019

MANMOHAN KHAJURIA & ORS.

ITEM NO.25

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C)19951-58/2019 to be listed ) WITH

SLP(C) No. 19951-19958/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 77110/2020 IA No. 77110/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT) Diary No(s). 29076/2019 (XVI-A))

Date: 07-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 77110/2020- Application for deletion of Proforma Respondents is allowed.

The names of Proforma Respondents be deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)