SPECIA MANMON THE ST WITH SLP(C)

ITEM NO.13

**SECTION XVI-A** 

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11568/2019

MANMOHAN KHAJURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 19951-19958/2019 (XVI-A) (FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 77110/2020)

Date: 22-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amjid Magbool, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Aman Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER

## SLP(C) No.11568/2019

Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 are granted four weeks' time to file their counter affidavits.

In respect of Respondent Nos. 88 & 895, the report indicates that the postal service was refused and accordingly the same shall be deemed as good service. However, none appears on their behalf.

The report indicates that Respondent No. 1059 has reported to be expired. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps for substitution of the said respondent.

## ITEM NO.13 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XVI-A

For the remaining unserved respondents, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps.

List the matter again on 12.05.2021

## SLP(C) No. 19951-19958/2019

All the served respondents who have filed their Vakalatnama, they are granted four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

In respect of unserved respondents, the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in this regard.

List the matter again on 12.05.2021

(RB)

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar