SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11568/2019

MANMOHAN KHAJURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP D.no. 11568 of 2019 is to be listed.

IA No. 166366/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 166365/2021 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date: 04-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Ms. Shreya Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

IA No. 166365 of 2021 is allowed, as prayed. The publications will be at the cost of the petitioners.

IA No. 166366 of 2021 is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to delete respondent no. 1059 from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioners

Amended Cause Title is filed within one week.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (PREETHI T.C.)
BRANCH OFFICER