## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11568/2019

MANMOHAN KHAJURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s) (Only SLP D.no. 11568 of 2018 and SLP NO. 19951-19958 of 2019.) WITH

SLP(C) No. 19951-19958/2019 (XVI-A) (FOR

FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 115076/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 115078/2021
IA No. 115078/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 115076/2021 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 20-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR
Mr Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr Towseef Ahmad Dar, Adv.
Mr Tarun Kant Samantray, Adv.
Mr Nazish Rashid, Adv.
Mr Subert, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 19951-19958/2019

Respondent nos. 28,30, 34,37,41,42,65,111,139,148-151, 153, 154, 157, 161, 169 and 172 in SLP(C) No.19951/2019, respondent nos. 26 and 44 in SLP(C) No.19952/2019, respondent no.7 in SLP(C) No.19953/2019, respondent no.40 in SLP(C)No.19954/2019, respondent nos. 21 and 55 in SLP(C) No.19955/2019 and respondent

Contd....

no.6 in SLP(C)No.19956/2019 have already filed counter affidavit.

Vide order dt.7.9.2020 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, respondent nos. 180-204 in SLP(C) No.19951/2019, respondent nos. 81-105 in SLP(C) No.19952/2019, respondent nos. 15 to 19 in SLP(C) No.19953/2019, respondent nos. 58 to 82 in SLP(C) No.19954/2019, respondent nos. 56 to 80 in SLP(C) No.19955/2019, respondent nos. 7 to 31 in SLP(C) No.19956/2019, respondent nos. 10 to 34 in SLP(C) No.19957/2019 and respondent nos. 86 to 110 in SLP(C) No.19958/2019 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

## SLP(C) D.No. 11568/2019

Respondent nos.1 to 8 and 892 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.1059 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.4.5.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 9-891, 893-1058 and 1060-1074 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar